
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/19/15 1st Payment 1,604,709

2nd Payment 1,668,897
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,735,653

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,805,079

5th Payment 1,877,282

1 08/05/15 Wed $21,058,200 $10,564,825 $40,000,000 $25,493,945 1.569 5.8% 5.8% 6th Payment 1,952,374

2 08/08/15 Sat $23,689,534 $22,192,232 $50,000,000 $32,237,266 1.551 6.5% 12.0% 7th Payment 2,030,469

3 08/12/15 Wed $22,232,156 $33,218,067 $60,000,000 $38,684,720 1.551 6.1% 17.4% 8th Payment 2,111,687

4 08/15/15 Sat $25,442,820 $46,131,729 $70,000,000 $44,843,049 1.561 7.0% 23.2% 9th Payment 2,196,155

5 08/19/15 Wed $23,719,487 $57,971,037 $80,000,000 $51,249,199 1.561 6.5% 28.2% 10th Payment 2,284,001

6 08/22/15 Sat $27,160,210 $71,527,743 $90,000,000 $57,655,349 1.561 7.5% 33.6% 11th Payment 2,375,361

7 08/26/15 Wed $29,597,176 $86,300,832 $100,000,000 $64,061,499 1.561 8.1% 38.9% 12th Payment 2,470,376

8 08/29/15 Sat $32,266,330 $102,406,198 $110,000,000 $70,467,649 1.561 8.8% 44.3% 13th Payment 2,569,191

9 09/02/15 Wed $33,296,823 $118,935,374 $120,000,000 $76,873,799 1.561 9.1% 49.4% 14th Payment 2,671,958

10 09/05/15 Sat $36,693,270 $136,104,833 $138,000,000 $88,400,000 1.561 9.9% 54.4% 15th Payment 2,778,837

11 09/09/15 Wed $34,755,224 $152,367,444 $154,000,000 $98,700,000 1.561 9.4% 58.7% 16th Payment 2,889,990

12 09/12/15 Sat $41,169,849 $171,631,576 $171,000,000 $109,500,000 1.561 11.1% 63.3% 17th Payment 3,005,590

13 09/16/15 Wed $40,663,612 $190,658,831 $188,000,000 $120,400,000 1.561 11.0% 67.3% 18th Payment 3,125,813

14 09/19/15 Sat $50,227,216 $214,161,073 $211,000,000 $135,200,000 1.561 13.4% 71.7% 19th Payment 3,250,846

15 09/23/15 Wed $50,829,515 $237,945,141 $208,000,000 $133,247,918 1.561 13.5% 75.5% 20th Payment 3,380,880

16 09/26/15 Sat $64,029,655 $267,905,799 $230,000,000 $147,300,000 1.561 16.7% 79.6% 21st Payment 3,516,115

17 09/30/15 Wed $62,398,313 $296,290,370 $261,000,000 $167,200,000 1.561 16.3% 82.9% 22nd Payment 3,656,759

18 10/03/15 Sat $81,400,901 $331,838,018 $289,000,000 $185,100,000 1.561 20.7% 86.5% 23rd Payment 3,803,030

19 10/07/15 Wed $86,640,057 $369,673,597 $317,000,000 $203,100,000 1.561 21.9% 89.4% 24th Payment 3,955,151

20 10/10/15 Sat $122,915,360 $423,350,546 $380,000,000 $243,400,000 1.561 29.6% 92.6% 25th Payment 4,113,357

21 10/14/15 Wed $227,863,351 $530,604,449 $500,000,000 $320,300,000 1.561 47.8% 96.1% 26th Payment 4,277,891

22 10/17/15 Sat $304,830,093 $663,723,281 $650,000,000 $416,400,000 1.561 58.1% 98.4% 27th Payment 4,449,007

28th Payment 4,626,967

29th Payment 4,812,046

30th Payment 5,004,528

Total 90,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/19/2015


